Economical
• Maximum efficiency of 98.2 %
•  SMA OptiTrac Global Peak
MPP tracking for best MPP tracking
 efficiency
• Bluetooth® communication
Flexible
• DC input voltage up to 1000 V

Warranty: 5 / 10 / 15 / 20 / 25 years
Certifi cates and approvals (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Tripower
8000TL
8200 W
1000 V
320 V – 800 V / 600 V
150 V / 188 V
22 A / 11 A
33 A / 12.5 A
2 / A:4; B:1
8000 W
8000 VA
3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V
160 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −6 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
16 A
1
0.8 overexited… 0.8 underexited
3 / 3
98.1 % / 97.5 %
●
● / ●
○
● / ● / —
●
I / III
665 / 690 / 265 mm
(26.2 / 27.2 / 10.4 in)
59 kg / 130.07 lb
−25 °C … +60 °C / −13 °F … +140 °F
51 dB(A)
1 W
Transformerless / OptiCool
IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Spring-type terminal
Graphic
○ / ● / ○ / ○
○ / ○
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
CE, VDE0126-1-1, RD 661/2007, G59/2, PPC, AS4777, SI4777,  EN 504381,
C10/11, PPDS, IEC 61727, UTE C15-712-1, VDE-AR-N 4105, RD 1699, CEI 0-21
STP 8000TL-10
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  — Not available              Data at nominal conditions
STP17000TL-DEN122913.indd   2 17.07.2012   11:22:47
Accessories
Sunny Tripower
12000TL
Sunny Tripower
10000TL
Sunny Tripower
15000TL
Sunny Tripower
17000TL
10200 W
1000 V
320 V – 800 V / 600 V
150 V / 188 V
22 A / 11 A
33 A / 12.5 A
2 / A:4; B:1
10000 W
10000 VA
3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V